## July Ministry Report

## 2023

Dear Christian brothers,

Greetings from Chiangmai, Thailand. God leads us to a new month July to serve him in preaching the Gospel. As we are in rainy season, raining almost every day. The clouds covered the surface of the earth. We can see the green mountains and blue sky. In Summer the dust and the smoke t in the air and couldn't the mountain like today.



There are evangelists that working together with me in the country areas. Our evangelists came to the meeting and study the word of God



Cincinnati Mission Team came to Thailand and held VBS at Childre Ministry



Evangelists and Cincinnati Mission team group picture.



Pastor Joh sharing about Church management



This is our meeting hall and bible class.

In our meeting day we have Bible classes, sharing current ministry news, and praying for the ministry and sponsors.



We visited Akha Church and preached there. We encourage them to have strong faith.



We visited Nalao Church and preached there to hold faith firmly in Christ.



This is Nambosape Church



They are singing and praising to God.



This is in Pang Pe, we preached there and meeting people.



The following pictures are about the construction of Yangon Church building.

Laying foundation of the Church.

They need a place to worship God. Without your help is impossible to have this Church.











The following pictures are taking pictures in Children Ministry.



Older boys and girls standing in lines to pray. After prayer they walk to school. We do this every morning. Our staff lead them to school.





I prayed for the younger kids before they get in to the truck. Then send them to school.







Daily send the little kids to school by truck.

This is Pangkhom Church's evangelist house. Evangelist Tychicus and his wife live in this house permanently in Pang Khom village and serving the Lord. Eight families are Christians. So, the Church is meeting temporarily in this house. In the future we will build bigger Church in order to hold more people.







Ex head man of Nong Tong village. Now he is 80 years old. His wife accepted Jesus as his personal savior. So, I approached him with the Gospel. He said he is thinking of Gospel. We will pray for him and share the Gospel to him as long as he lives.

Evangelist Tychicus is laying hands on a new convert family. They have four people in the family. Pray for them to be mature family.





## July expenses

Month 2023	Description	In	Out	Balance
July	Left from previous month June	372,016.00	-	372,016.00
	July (Nscc + HBCPN)		-	372,016.00
	HECS	10,500.00	-	382,516.00
	1. Barnabas (1200+500)	-	70,000.00	312,516.00
	2. Sostenes/Lisu/ New Pangpe	-	5,000.00	307,516.00
	3. David/Lisu/Nong Tong	-	5,000.00	302,516.00
	4. Phoebee/Lisu/Namrim	-	5,000.00	297,516.00
	5. Luke/Lisu/Na On	-	5,000.00	292,516.00
	6. Ekachai/Lisu/ Chiangmai	-	7,000.00	285,516.00
	7. John	-	6,000.00	279,516.00
	8. Cha Si/Lahu/Nong Kiew	-	4,000.00	275,516.00
	9. Tychicus	-	5,000.00	270,516.00
	10. Insorn/Thai/ Thamakian	-	5,000.00	265,516.00
	11. Joshua	-	3,000.00	262,516.00
	12. Kaseng Lahu, Fang	-	5,000.00	257,516.00
	13. Dinah/Lisu /Maetamnoi	-	5,000.00	252,516.00
	14. Nan	-	5,000.00	247,516.00
	15. Enoch	-	5,000.00	242,516.00
	16. Somsat	-	3,000.00	239,516.00
	17. Kraiwood (Sankamok)	-	6,000.00	233,516.00
	18. Peter	-	3,000.00	230,516.00
	19. Jessee	-	3,000.00	227,516.00
	20. Yasa	-	3,000.00	224,516.00
	21. Yawla	-	3,000.00	221,516.00
	Myanmar preaching Gospel	-	80,000.00	141,516.00
	Fuel	-	12,200.00	129,316.00
	Supporting seven Bible students	-	8,400.00	120,916.00
	Build Yangon Church, Myanmar	-	120,000.00	916.00
		382,516.00	381,600.00	916.00

Thank you very much for your prayers and love and support.

May God bless you according to his promise on giving worshipers

In His Service

Sincerely yours

Barnabas